Docentes Afastados (Stricto Sensu)

POS DOUTORADO

Unid. Lotagcao

Curso

Portaria de
afastamento

Portaria de
Prorrogagao

Observagao

2010

ANA CLEIDE
GUEDES
MOREIRA

ago/10

BENEDITO DE
JESUS PINHEIRO
FERREIRA

ago/10

CARLOS
UMBERTO DA
SILVA LIMA

mar/10

CARMEN GILDA
BARROSO
TAVARES DIAS

mar/10

DAVID
FERREIRA
CARVALHO

ago/10

ago/11

jul/11

fev/11

mar/11

jul/11

IFCH

ICEN

ITEC

ITEC

ICSA

PSICOLOGIA CLINICA

EDUCAGAO ESCOLAR

ENGENHARIA DE
ALIMENTOS

ENGENHARIA
MECANICA

ECONOMIA

2904/2010

3640/2010

1202/2010

1204/2010

3476/2010

0902/2011

1087/2011



FRANCISCO DAS InE1dal)
CHAGAS ALVES
DO
NASCIMENTO
IVANY PINTO nov/10
NASCIMENTO
JUANA BERTHA {274 0)
ROJAS LOAYZA
KATIA MARLY mai/10
LEITE
MENDONCA

LOURENILDO jun/10
WILLIAME
BARBOSA LEITE

(AV]yAZ L\ pIo M out/10
ALMEIDA
MACHADO
MAISA SALES jan/10
GAMA TOBIAS

MARCOS mar/10
MONTEIRO
DINIZ

mar/11

nov/11

fev/11

jul/10

jul/10

set/11

jan/11

fev/11

EA UFPA

ICED

ILC

IFCH

ICB

ITEC

EA UFPA

CIENCIAS E
TECNOLOGIA DE
ALIMENTOS

ESTAGIO

PSICOLOGIA SOCIAL

ESTAGIO

ATIIDADE DE CURTA
DURAGAO

NANOBIOTECNOLOGIA

ENGENHARIA CIVIL

MATEMATICA E
ESTATISTICA

134/2010

4171/2010

2253/2010

1297/2010

1958/2010

540/2011

035212/09

938/2010

1051/2011



MIGUEL DE
SANTA BRIGIDA
JUNIOR

NADIA
SOCORRO
FIALHO
NASCIMENTO
OLINDA
RODRIGUES DA
SILVA

RAUQUIRIO
ANDRE
ALBUQUERQUE
MARINHO DA
COSTA
REGINA CELIA
FERNANDES
CRUZ
ROBERTO DE
ALMEIDA
PEREIRA
BARROS
TEREZINHA
FATIMA
ANDRADE




MONTEIRO DOS

SANTOS
UBIRAELCIO DA [NuEiTAl) out/10 ICA ARTES 4943/2009
SILVA alterada pela
MALHEIROS 1125/2010
VALZELI mar/10 fev/11 ICA ARTES 4553/2009
FIGUEIRA
SAMPAIO
VERA LUCIA jun/10 out/11 EA UFPA POLITICAS PUBLICASE  3108/2010
JACOB CHAVES FORMACAO HUMANA

2011

ANA KARLA fev/11 fev/12 ICB ESTAGIO POS- 128/2011 2296/2012
JANSEN DE DOUTORAL
AMORIM
CARLOS dez/12 dez/12 ITEC TELECOMUNICACAO E  3861/2011
RENATO LISBOA COMPUTACAO
FRANCES APLICADA
DANIELLE mar/11 set/11 ITEC ENGENHARIA 0674/2011
REGINA DA AERONAUTICA E
SILVA GUERRA MECANICA
FERNANDO jun/11 nov/11 NTPC ESTAGIO POS- 1128/2011
AUGUSTO DOUTORAL

RAMOS PONTES



GABRIELA RIET  [eIli74W] abr/12 CAMPUS DE ESTAGIO POS- 3834/2011
CORREA RIVERO CASTANHAL DOUTORAL

HERIBERT jan/11 jan/11 IFCH ESTAGIO POS- 4292/2010
SCHMITZ DOUTORAL

IRENE CASTRO mar/11 fev/12 ICEN ESTAGIO POS- 0405/2011
PEREIRA DOUTORAL

JOANA VALENTE MyuEI7EN} fev/11 ICSA ESTAGIO POS- 0122/2011
SANTANA DOUTORAL

I F:\\'ifo]'|[eJ mar/11 fev/11 ICEN ESTAGIO POS- 0406/2011
MORAES DOUTORAL
VILHENA

LIA BRAGA mar/11 fev/11 ICA MUSICA 377/2011
VIEIRA

LUIS ANTONIO mar/11 mar/11 CAMPUS DE ESTAGIO POS- 0625/2011
CONTATORI MARABA DOUTORAL
ROMANO

MAGDA MARIA [R{E\74K] jan/11 IFCH ESTAGIO POS- 495/2011
DE OLIVEIRA DOUTORAL
RICCI



MANOEL mar/11
FERNANDES

MARTINS

NOGUEIRA

MARCELO fev/11
CANCELA
LISBOA COHEN

MARIA ago/11
ANTONIA

CARDOSO DO
NASCIMENTO

MARIA DE fev/11
NAZARE DOS

SANTOS SARGES

MARIA JOSE DA [BETVAK!

SILVA AQUINO

MARISA ROSANI JCEY7AE
ABREU DA

SILVEIRA

MARLI TEREZA 74K

FURTADO

MAURICIO mar/11
RODRIGUES DE

SOUZA

set/11

jan/11

jul/11

jan/00

jan/11

mai/11

mar/11

jun/11

ITEC

ICSA

IFCH

IFCH

IEMCI

ILC

IFCH

ENGENHARIA
AERONAUTICAE
MECANICA

POS-DOUTORAL

SERVICO SOCIAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL
ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL
ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

TEORIA PSICANALITICA

0673/2011

0503/2011

2600/2011

493/2011

4621/2010

3708/2011

3501/2011

0887/2011



OLGAISES set/11 fev/11 ICED EDUCACAO 2735/2011
CABRAL MAUES

PAUL JOHN mar/11 fev/12 ICSA ESTAGIO POS- 0504/2011
COONEY DOUTORAL

ROSIVALDO abr/11 mar/11 ICS ESTAGIO POS- 012706/2011 1099/2012
DOS SANTOS DOUTORAL
BORGES

SILVIA jul/11 dez/11 IEMCI POS-DOUTORADO 1179/2011
NOGUEIRA
CHAVES

SIMONE SOUZA [B[i/AN] dez/12 NTPC ESTAGIO POS- 1129/2011
DA COSTA SILVA DOUTORAL

WAGNER LUIZ nov/11 abr/11 NUMA ESTAGIO POS- 2998/2011
RAMOS DOUTORAL
BARBOSA

WILLIAM fev/11 jan/11 NCADR DESENVOLVIMENTO 148/2011
SANTOS DE RURAL
ASSIS

2012

ALEXANDRE jan/12 dez/12 ITEC ESTAGIO POS- 0825/2012
LUIZ A. DOUTORAL
MESQUITA




CESARIO mar/12
AUGUSTO

PIMENTEL DE

ALENCAR

CLEIDISON set/12
RONALD

BOTELHO DE

SOUZA

EDUARDO mar/13
COELHO
CERQUEIRA
FABIO FONSECA [N[74P]
DE CASTRO
FLAVIO DE ago/12
VASCONCELOS
GLAUCIO jan/13
HAROLDO SILVA

DE CARVALHO
HITO BRAGA DE BENAP
MORAES
JERONIMO nov/12
LAMEIRA SILVA

fev/13

jan/13

fev/14

mai/14

jan/13

dez/13

jan/13

nov/13

ICA

ICEN

ITEC

ILC

ICS

ICEN

ITEC

ICB

ARTES

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL NA AREA
DE TECNOLOGIA

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

CIENCIAS SOCIAIS E
APLICADAS

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

CIENCIA DA
COMPUTACAO

ENGENHARIA NAVAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

0608/2012

3902/2012

4321/2012

0074/2013

3169/2012

4364/2012

3891/2011

4446/2012



JOAO jan/12
CRISOSTOMO

WEYL

ALBUQUERQUE

COSTA

JOAO FARIAS fev/12
GUERREIRO

LUCIANA mai/12
MIRANDA
COSTA

MARIA LUIZETE =74V
SAMPAIO

SOBRAL
CARLIEZ

ROSANA MARIA [S1/&W:
GEMAQUE
ROLIM

ROSEANE set/12
FREITAS
NICOLAU

SONIA MARIA ago/12
MORAES
CHADA

jul/12

jan/13

abr/13

set/13

dez/12

nov/12

jul/13

ITEC

ICB

ILC

CAMPUS DE
SOURE

ICED

IFCH

ICA

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

HISTORIA SOCIAL DA
AMAZONIA

3894/2011

0335/2012

1162/2012

0347/2013

2407/2012

3764/2012

3097/2012

1307/2013



WILLIAN GAIA mar/12 jan/13 IFCH ESTAGIO POS- 0530/2012
FARIAS DOUTORAL

2013
ADELMA DO abr/13 abr/14 IFCH ESTAGIO POS- 1719/2013
SOCORRO DOUTORAL
GONCALVES
PIMENTEL
I\\-NAV\ - Xo] 3 mar/13 fev/14 ICA ARTES 656/2013
MELLO MENDES
ANA PAULA jan/13 mar/13 EA UFPA ECONOMIA 4151/2012
VIDAL BASTOS
ANTONIO abr/13 jul/14 IFCH FILOSOFIA 1650/2013
SERGIO DA
COSTA NUNES
CARLA CRISTINA B4k out/13 CAMPUS DE ESTAGIO POS- 2643/2013
GUIMARAES DE CASTANHAL DOUTORAL
MORAES
CLAUDIO ago/13 jul/14 ICEN QUIMICA 3344/2013
NAHUM ALVES
EDUARDO mar/13 fev/14 ITEC ESTAGIO POS- 4321/2012
COELHO DOUTORAL

CERQUEIRA




FRANCIVALDO out/13
ALVES NUNES

GLAucIO jan/13
HAROLDO SILVA
DE CARVALHO

JESSE mar/13
CARVALHO
COSTA

JOSE abr/13
GUILHERME

DOS SANTOS
FERNANDES

LEILA MOURAO MnElfAk!
MIRANDA

LILIA IEDA set/13
CHAVES
CAVALCANTE

MARCIA ago/13
APARECIDA DA
SILVA PIMENTEL

MARCUS PINTO [{=7AE!
DA COSTA DA
ROCHA

abr/14

dez/13

mar/14

mar/14

fev/14

ago/14

jan/14

jan/14

CAMPUS DE
CAMETA

ICEN

INSTITUTO DE

GEOCIENCIAS

CAMPUS DE

BRAGANCA

IFCH

ICSA

IFCH

ICEN

HISTORIA

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

HISTORIA

PSICOLOGIA

GEOGRAFIA

SISTEMAS E
COMPUTACAO

3957/2013

4364/2012

1345/2013

0767/2013

1729/2013

3533/2013

3422/2013

2883/2013

0964/2014

11



MARICILDE
OLIVEIRA
COELHO

MARILICE
FERNANDES
GAROTTI

MARINILCE
OLIVEIRA
COELHO

OLINDA
MARGARETH
CHARONE

ORIANA
TRINDADE DE
ALMEIDA

PELAIO LOPES
DA SILVA

REGINA
AUGUSTA

mar/13

ago/14

set/14

abr/14

abr/14

jul/13

fev/13

fev/14

EA UFPA

NTPC

EA UFPA

ICA

NAEA

ITEC

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

PSICOLOGIA

HISTORIA SOCIAL DA
AMAZONIA

ESTUDOS CULTURAIS

FORMAL AND
INFORMAL PRATICES
OF NATURAL
RESOURCE USE AND
MANAGEMENT IN THE
AMAZON

12 MODULO
SEMSTRAL POS-
DOUTORADO EM
EDUCACAO

ENGENHARIA CIVIL

3374/2013 3473/2014

3410/2013

1496/2013 1988/2014

0136/2013

2264/2013

376/2013

0172/2013

12



CAMPOS

SAMPAIO

SANDRA abr/13 mar/14 CASTANHAL MEDICINA 0613/2013
CRISTINA DE VETERINARIA

VALERIA out/13 set/14 ILC ESTAGIO POS- 3274/2013
AUGUSTI DOUTORAL

WALKYRIA abr/13 fev/14 ILC ESTAGIO POS- 941/2013
ALYDIA GRAHL DOUTORAL

PASSOS

MAGNO E SILVA

Wl [RS 3] mai/13 abr/14 ICA ESTUDOS CULTURAIS 0137/2013

SOUZA LIMA
2014
ADRIANA DE fev/14 jan/15 ICSA SERVICO SOCIAL 5111/2013

AZEVEDO

MATHIS

ADRIANA DE fev/14 jan/15 ICSA SERVICO SOCIAL 5111/2013

AZEVEDO (ALTEREDA

MATHIS PARA -
1667/2014)

ANTONIO mar/14 fev/15 IFCH HISTORIA 0043/2014

OTAVIANO
VIEIRA JUNIOR

13



ARLETE MARIA Ny EIZRY:!
MONTE
CAMARGO

ARMIN MATHIS R{S74Y:!

BRUNO DUARTE WnEIZAY:
GOMES

(o:\:{Ke]\/.Xc|\ ol ago/14
PACHECO
BAHIA

CELSO ANTONIO WuEIFkY:!
COELHO VAZ

CRISTINA mar/14
DONZA
CANCELA

DANIEL CHAVES RE\AY:

DE BRITO

DILBERTO DA ago/14
SILVA ALMEIDA
JUNIOR

fev/15

jan/15

abr/15

jul/15

fev/15

fev/15

fev/15

jul/15

ICED

NAEA UFPA

ICB

ICS

IFCH

IFCH

IFCH

ICEN

EDUCAGAO

DESENVOLVIMENTO
SUSTENTAVEL DO
TROPICO UMIDO
NEUROCIENCIAS

CIENCIAS BIOMEDICAS

CIENCIA POLITICA

HISTORIA ECONOMICA

SOCIOLOGIA

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

1219/2014

4934/2013

89/2014

1805/2014

429/2014

0046/2014

1671/2014

2790/2014

0427/2015

3151/2015

2065/2015

14



EDUARDO JOSE
MELO DOS
SANTOS

FERNANDO
MAUES DE
FARIA JUNIOR

GILBERTO DE
MIRANDA
ROCHA

GISELLE
GUILHON
ANTUNES
CAMARGO

GUNAR VINGRE
DA SILVA MOTA

GUNTER KARL
PRESSLER

JASMINE
PRISCYLA LEITE
DE ARAUJO

JERSON
ROGERIO
PINHEIRO VAZ

ago/14

ago/14

ago/14

fev/14

ago/14

ago/14

nov/14

ago/14

jul/15

jun/15

fev/15

fev/15

jul/15

jul/15

out/15

jul/15

ICB

ILC

NUMA

ICA

ICEN

ILC

ITEC

ITEC

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ARTES

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

2574/2014

3277/2014

3092/2014

4629/2013

2616/2014

3462/2014

3986/2014

2648/2014

15



JOAO PABLO jan/14 dez/14 ICEN MATEMATICA 0029/2014
PINHEIRO DA

SILVA

JUAREZ CARLOS @IVAT: jun/15 NAEA UFPA ECOLOGIA E MANEJO  1696/2014
BRITO PEZZUTI DE RECURSOS

Mo W jan/14 dez/14 IFCH MAGISTERIO 3363/2013
CARDOSO E

CARDOSO

LUIS MAURO ago/14 ago/15 NCADR ESTAGIO POS- 3397/2014
SANTOS SILVA DOUTORAL

MANOEL set/14 ago/15 ICEN ESTAGIO POS- 2816/2014
SILVINO DOUTORAL

BATALHA

ARAUJO

MARCELO ago/14 jul/15 ICSA ESTAGIO POS- 2663/2014
BENTES DINIZ DOUTORAL

MARCELO set/14 ago/15 CAMPUS DE ESTAGIO POS- 3201/2014 2762/2015
NAZARENO BRAGANCA DOUTORAL

VALLINOTO DE

SOUzZA

MARCIA JUCA ago/14 jul/15 ICSA ESTAGIO POS- 2664/2014
TEIXEIRA DINIZ DOUTORAL




MARCIO COUTO [ERLYAT
HENRIQUE

MARCO jan/14
ANTONIO

CUNHA
MACHADO

MARCUS ALAN  BEIVAY!
DE MELO
GOMES

MARY ago/14
ELIZABETH DE
SANTANA

MONICA ago/14

PRATES
CONRADO

PAULO SERGIO [E=E74L!
WEYL

ALBUQUERQUE

COSTA

RAQUEL jan/14
CARVALHO
MONTENEGRO

jul/15

dez/14

jan/15

jul/15

dez/14

mar/15

dez/14

IFCH

ICEN

ICJ

ICS

IFCH

ICJ

ICB

HISTORIA

FisICA

DIREITO

ESTAGIO EM
ENFERMAGEM

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

2124/2014

612/2014

4745/2013

1806/2014

2348/2014

4099/2014

4732/2013

1774/2015

0517/2015

0519/2015

17



SANDRO fev/14 fev/15 ICB BIOLOGIA 4456/2013 993/2015
PERCARIO (ALTERADA P/

0094/2014)
ULISSES mar/14 mar/15 CAMPUS DE ESTAGIO POS- 4205/2014
BRIGATTO ALTAMIRA DOUTORAL
ALBINO
VENA LUCIA ago/14 dez/14 ICS ESTAGIO POS- 3003/2014
AZEVEDO LIMA DOUTORAL
VILMA jun/14 mai/15 CAMPUS DE ESTAGIO POS- 4499/2014
APARECIDA DE ALTAMIRA DOUTORAL
PINHO
WANDERLEIA abr/14 mar/15 EA UFPA EDUCAGAO ESPECIAL 1430/2014
AZEVEDO
MEDEIROS

2015

ADAMO LIMA ago/15 jul/16 ITEC ESTAGIO 1153/2015 1715/2016
DE SANTANA
ALBERTO LUIZ mar/15 fev/16 IFCH ESTAGIO 72/2015
TEIXEIRA DA
SILVA
ALEXANDRE set/15 set/16 ILC ANTROPOLOGIA- 1879/2015
MAURICIO SOCIOLOGIA-
FONSECA DE PSICANALISE

AZEVEDO

18



ANA CRISTINA
MENDES DE
OLIVEIRA

BENEDITA
AFONSO
MARTINS

CARLOS
RENILTON
FREITAS CRUZ

CESAR
AUGUSTO
MARTINS DE

SOUZA

CRISTIANO
MENDEL
MARTINS

CYBELLE
SALVADOR
MIRANDA

DENISE PAHL
SCHAAN

DIEGO LISBOA
CARDOSO

abr/15

set/16

jul/16

ago/16

jan/16

jun/15

mar/16

nov/15

mar/16

set/16

ICB

ICA

CAMPUS DE

CASTANHAL

CAMPUS DE
ALTAMIRA

ITEC

IFCH

ITEC

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

HISTORIA

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

2498/2015

2493/2015

0658/2015

1808/2015

2420/2015

1205/2015

1759/2015

2496/2015

19



ELIANE mar/15
CRISTINA PINTO
MOREIRA

ELINEI PINTO mar/15
DOS SANTOS

FLAVIA ago/15
CRISTINA
SILVEIRA LEMOS

GILMARA DE fev/15
NAZARETH

TAVARES
BASTOS

GISALDA mar/15
CARVALHO
FILGUEIRAS

HELITON ago/15
RIBEIRO
TAVARES

JERSON fev/15
ROGERIO
PINHEIRO VAZ

fev/16

fev/16

jul/16

jan/16

fev/16

jul/16

jan/16

ICJ

ICEN

IFCH

ICB

ICSA

ICEN

ITEC

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

4904/2014

1472/2015

4079/2015

559/2015

1166/2015

2261/2015

0039/2015

0659/2017

0898/2016

1203/2016

3213/2016

751/2016

20



JOAO MARCELO [NETVAES
BRAZAO

PROTAZIO

JOSE DIOMEDES [Ri=V/AL]
BARBOSA NETO

JOSE INACIO mai/15
LEMOS

MONTEIRO

CARVALHO

JOSE PONT jan/15
VIDAL

JOSE RENATO dez/16
FERREIRA ALVES
DA CUNHA

JOYCE KELLY DO [JEV:0o)A RS
ROSARIO DA
SILVA

LILIAM mai/15
CRISTINA
BARROS COHEN

LUCIVALDO mar/15
VASCONCELOS
BARROS

dez/15

jan/16

abr/16

dez/15

nov/16

jul/16

fev/16

nov/15

ICEN

CAMPUS DE
CASTANHAL

CAMPUS DE
CASTANHAL

NAEA

CAMPUS DE

CAMETA

ICB

ICA

ICSA

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO SENIOR

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

4809/2014

5027/2014

1377/2015

3569/2014

3677/2015

2552/2015

1760/2015

0621/2015

0714/2016

1092/2016

21



MARCOS
PERSIO DANTAS
SANTOS

MARCUS ALAN
DE MELO
GOMES

MARIA JOSE DE
SOUZA
BARBOSA

MARIA LUISA
DA SILVA

MOISES
BATISTA DA
SILVA

NARA MACEDO
BOTELHO

NELIO TEIXEIRA
MACHADO

NELSON
PINHEIRO
COELHO DE
SOUZA

fev/15

jan/15

mar/15

mar/15

mar/15

fev/15

jul/15

mar/15

jan/16

ago/15

fev/16

fev/16

fev/16

jan/16

jun/16

ago/15

ICB

ICJ

ICSA

ICB

ICB

ICS

ITEC

EAUFPA

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL
ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL
GINECOLOGIA
ESTAGIO POS-

DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

4629/2014

0517/2015

0402/2015

1192/2015

0647/2015

0220/2015

1977/2015

1928/2016

712/2015

22



NEY PEREIRA
CARNEIRO DOS
SANTOS

ORLANDO
FRANCO
MANESCHY

PEDRO PAULO
DA COSTA
COROA

RAIMUNDA
BENEDITA
CRISTINA

CALDAS

REGIS MUNHOZ
KRAS BORGES

RENATO

MARTINS DAS
NEVES

ROBERTA
SOUZA
D'ALMEIDA
COouTO

ago/15

mar/15

ago/15

ago/15

fev/15

fev/15

mar/15

jul/16

fev/16

jul/16

jul/16

jan/16

jan/16

fev/16

ICB

ICA

IFCH

CAMPUS DE

BRAGANCA

ITEC

ICS

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ODONTOLOGIA

2286/2015

5026/2014

2548/2015

3254/2015

0590/2015

710/2015

883/2015

957/2016

23



RONALDO DE
FREITAS
ZAMPOLO

ROSIVALDO
DOS SANTOS
BORGES

SAINT CLAIR
CORDEIRO
TRINDADE
JUNIOR

SANDRO
RONALDO
BEZERRA
OLIVEIRA

SERGIO
AFONSO
GONCALVES
ALVES

SIMONE

REGINA SOUZA

DA'S. CONTE

SYLVIA MARIA

TRUSEN

mai/15

fev/15

abr/15

fev/15

fev/15

fev/15

ago/15

mai/16

fev/16

out/15

jan/16

jan/16

jan/16

ago/16

ITEC

ICS

IFCH

ICEN

CAMPUS DE
CASTANHAL

HUJBB

CAMPUS DE
CASTANHAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

CIENCIAS DA
COMPUTACAO

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

CIENCIAS DA SAUDE

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL
2016

1761/2015

1588/2015

1160/2015

0280/2015

1378/2015

1755/2015

3253/2015

24



DY V. jun/16 mai/17 ILC ESTAGIO POS- 2971/2016 2483/2017
SILVA DA COSTA DOUTORAL

CHRISTIAN jan/16 dez/16 IFCH ESTAGIO POS- 0037/2016 2614/2017
NUNES DA DOUTORAL
SILVA

EDISON DA abr/16 abr/17 ICA ESTAGIO POS- 1484/2016 2464/2017
SILVA FARIAS DOUTORAL

EDVAL mai/16 abr/17 ICSA ESTAGIO POS- 2697/2016

BERNARDINO DOUTORAL

CAMPOS

i)Yo R V:\V/.\:{:3 jun/16 mai/17 ITEC ESTAGIO POS- 2690/2016
PINHO DOUTORAL

JORDAN DEL mar/16 fev/17 ICEN ESTAGIO POS- 0059/2016
NERO DOUTORAL

JOSE mai/16 abr/17 ICED ESTAGIO POS- 2478/2016
BITTENCOURT DOUTORAL

DA SILVA

LuIZ mar/16 fev/17 ICB ESTAGIO POS- 0788/2016
GUILHERME DOUTORAL

MACHADO DE

MACEDO



MOYSES DOS mai/16 abr/17
SANTOS
MIRANDA

PAULA REGINA  JEFLTELS dez/16
ARRUDA DE
AZEVEDO

3 {c|[oNRVIyArI 30 jun/16 mai/17
MEDEIROS
RIVERO

VIVIAN DA abr/16 mar/17
SILVA LOBATO

2137/2016

2837/2016

2493/2016

1993/2016

2467/2017

ALDEBARO nov/17 out/18
BARRETO DA

ROCHA

KLAUTAU

JUNIOR

AUGUSTO jan/17 jan/18
CESAR DOS REIS
COSTA

JOAO BENTO set/17 set/18
TORRES NETO

ICB ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL
IC) ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL
ICSA ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL
CAMPUS DE ESTAGIO POS-
ABAETETUBA DOUTORAL
2017
ITEC ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL
ICEN MATEMATICA
ICB ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

4580/2017

2814/2017

4222/2017
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JOAO CARLOS

DA SILVA
SANTIAGO

JOAO
RODRIGUES
DOS SANTOS
JUNIOR

JOSE AFONSO
MEDEIROS
SOUZA

LEANDRO
OLIVEIRA DO
NASCIMENTO

LUCIANO
FOGACA DE
ASSIS

MONTANG

LUIS PAULO
SILVEIRA
MACHADO

MARCIA
CONSENTINO
KRONKA
SOSTHENES

set/17

jul/17

mar/17

out/17

jun/17

abr/00

ago/17

ago/18

dez/18

dez/17

jul/17

jun/18

mai/18

ago/18

IFCH

ICEN

ICA

CAMPUS DE
BREVES

ICB

CAMPUS DE
TUCURUI

ICB

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

4202/2017

1645/2017

1803/2017

4120/2017

2023/2017

2387/2017

4501/2017
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MARCIA ago/17
CONSENTINO

KRONKA

SOSTHENES
(V{oo LY.NAV.Y\ I mai/17
LEITE DOS REIS

MARILIA DE set/17
NAZARE DE

OLIVEIRA

FERREIRA

\"[0])'] (7. ago/17
PRATES
CONRADO

NETILIA SILVA out/17

DOS ANJOS
SEIXAS

REGINA LUCIA  [B{1y/k¥;
ALVES DE LIMA
{o]:]3:y (o Yo N[} abr/17
LIMAO DE

OLIVEIRA

ROBERTO DE fev/17
FREITAS NEVES

ago/18

abr/18

nov/17

jul/18

set/18

mai/18

mar/18

jan/18

ICB

CAMPUS DE
ABAETETUBA

ILC

IFCH

ILC

UNB

ITEC

ITEC

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

BRAIN NETWORKS

LABORATORY

ESTAGIO POS-
DOUTORAL

4501/17

2820/2017

3950/2017

3486/2017

3883/2017

2946/2017

0993/2017

0371/2017
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